
Franklin (9-5) -vs- Millikin (13-3)
3/18/2026 at Decatur, Ill.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nolan Reiman ()
Loss: Brayton Belcher ()
Save: Gavin Houchins ()
HBP: Collin Beaty
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christopher Cuppini First: Matt Reese 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Franklin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 5 5
Millikin 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 13 12 0

Franklin 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nic Deering rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Garrett DeHart ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Drew Helton 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Noah Loveall lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Dyllan Redmon dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Brady Redman 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Nolan McLane cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Gavin Fields c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Colin Goley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kam Seitz ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Brady Johnson 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayton Belcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Marrow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed Shaffer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Beaty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 5 2 3 9 6

2B: Drew Helton (2)
HR: Kam Seitz (1)
E: Drew Helton (1); Brady Redman (2); Nolan McLane (1); Brayton
Belcher (1)
DP: 1

Millikin 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leyton Ivers cf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Pete Britton 2b 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Ty Cribbett dh 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
Carder Reich ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Sam Bushur rf 4 1 0 1 1 0 2
Easton Steck 1b 3 2 1 0 2 0 1
Kolby Koslofski lf 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Kameron Ross lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gage Reynolds c 3 2 1 5 1 0 0
Julian Cabanin 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 3
Joey Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Reiman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Saling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Houchins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 13 12 11 9 1 8

2B: Pete Britton (1)
3B: Pete Britton (1); Kolby Koslofski (1)
HR: Gage Reynolds (1)
SH: Gage Reynolds (1)
SF: Julian Cabanin (1)
SB: Leyton Ivers (1); Ty Cribbett (1); Sam Bushur (1); Kameron
Ross (2)
CS: Leyton Ivers (1); Carder Reich (1)
HBP: Carder Reich (1)

Franklin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayton Belcher (L, ) 5.1 6 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 21 25 4 9 61
Aidan Ray 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 5
Brayden Marrow 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Davis Wagner 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 8
Michael Carter 0.0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Reed Shaffer 0.1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 9
Collin Beaty 0.0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
Tyler Robinson 0.1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Totals 12 13 5 9 1 4 0 1 0 32 44 7 12 129

Millikin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joey Ross 5.0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 16 17 4 5 55
Nolan Reiman (W, ) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 6
Brayden Saling 1.2 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 33
Gavin Houchins (S, ) 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
Totals 5 2 2 3 9 0 0 0 0 29 32 7 8 96



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Franklin - Top of 1st FRA MIL
Nic Deering grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Garrett DeHart struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Drew Helton popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Millikin - Bottom of 1st FRA MIL
Leyton Ivers grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Pete Britton grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Ty Cribbett walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Carder Reich grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0

Franklin - Top of 2nd FRA MIL
Noah Loveall grounded out to p (1-2 SKB). 0 0
Dyllan Redmon grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Brady Redman struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 0 0

Millikin - Bottom of 2nd FRA MIL
Sam Bushur flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Easton Steck walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Kolby Koslofski walked (3-0 BBBB); Easton Steck advanced to second. 0 0
Gage Reynolds grounded out to ss (1-1 KB); Kolby Koslofski advanced to second; Easton Steck advanced to
third. 0 0
Julian Cabanin struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0

Franklin - Top of 3rd FRA MIL
Nolan McLane grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Gavin Fields struck out looking (2-2 KSBFKB). 0 0
Colin Goley popped up to cf (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

Millikin - Bottom of 3rd FRA MIL
Leyton Ivers singled to third base (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Leyton Ivers out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Pete Britton singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 0
Ty Cribbett singled to right field (2-0 BB); Pete Britton advanced to second. 0 0
Carder Reich popped up to rf (2-2 SFBB). 0 0
Ty Cribbett advanced to second on a wild pitch; Pete Britton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Sam Bushur lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Franklin - Top of 4th FRA MIL
Nic Deering fouled out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Garrett DeHart struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 0
Drew Helton flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Millikin - Bottom of 4th FRA MIL
Easton Steck popped up to rf (0-2 SSF). 0 0
Kolby Koslofski walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Gage Reynolds reached first on a throwing error by p (1-1 FB); Kolby Koslofski advanced to second. 0 0
Julian Cabanin grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Gage Reynolds out on the play. 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Franklin - Top of 5th FRA MIL
Noah Loveall grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 0 0
Dyllan Redmon walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Brady Redman struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 0
Nolan McLane singled to left field (2-0 BB); Dyllan Redmon advanced to second. 0 0
Gavin Fields struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0

Millikin - Bottom of 5th FRA MIL
Leyton Ivers grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 0 0
Pete Britton grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ty Cribbett singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Ty Cribbett stole second. 0 0
Carder Reich grounded out to p (3-2 BFSFFFBB). 0 0

Franklin - Top of 6th FRA MIL
Nolan Reiman to p for Joey Ross. 0 0
Colin Goley struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 0 0
Nic Deering walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Garrett DeHart popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Drew Helton doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Nic Deering scored. 1 0
Noah Loveall lined out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Millikin - Bottom of 6th FRA MIL
Sam Bushur grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 0
Easton Steck singled to third base (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Kolby Koslofski tripled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Easton Steck scored. 1 1
Aidan Ray to p for Brayton Belcher. 1 1
Gage Reynolds out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (2-1 BBK); Kolby Koslofski scored. 1 2
Julian Cabanin flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 2

Franklin - Top of 7th FRA MIL
Brayden Saling to p for Nolan Reiman. 1 2
Dyllan Redmon lined out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 1 2
Brady Redman struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 1 2
Nolan McLane singled to pitcher (2-2 KBKBF). 1 2
Gavin Fields grounded out to p (2-1 SBB). 1 2

Millikin - Bottom of 7th FRA MIL
Brayden Marrow to p for Aidan Ray. 1 2
Leyton Ivers singled to right field (2-2 KKBB). 1 2
Pete Britton doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BBSBS); Leyton Ivers scored. 1 3
Ty Cribbett grounded out to p (1-2 BFF); Pete Britton advanced to third. 1 3
Davis Wagner to p for Brayden Marrow. 1 3
Carder Reich singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Pete Britton scored. 1 4
Sam Bushur walked (3-1 KBBBB); Carder Reich advanced to second. 1 4
Sam Bushur advanced to second; Carder Reich out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 4
Easton Steck grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB). 1 4

Franklin - Top of 8th FRA MIL
Kameron Ross to lf for Kolby Koslofski. 1 4
Kam Seitz pinch hit for Colin Goley. 1 4
Kam Seitz homered, RBI (1-2 KSBF). 2 4
Nic Deering struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 4



Garrett DeHart grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 4
Drew Helton doubled to center field (0-1 S). 2 4
Gavin Houchins to p for Brayden Saling. 2 4
Noah Loveall walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 4
Dyllan Redmon grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 2 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 3   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Millikin - Bottom of 8th FRA MIL
Brady Johnson to 2b for Kam Seitz. 2 4
Michael Carter to p for Davis Wagner. 2 4
Kameron Ross singled up the middle (2-2 BBKS). 2 4
Kameron Ross stole second. 2 4
Kameron Ross stole third. 2 4
Gage Reynolds walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Reed Shaffer to p for Michael Carter. 2 4
Julian Cabanin flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Kameron Ross scored. 2 5
Leyton Ivers Dropped foul ball, E3 (1-1 KB). 2 5
Gage Reynolds advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
Leyton Ivers walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB); Gage Reynolds advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Leyton Ivers stole second, advanced to third on an error by 3b; Gage Reynolds scored on an error by 3b,
failed pickoff attempt, unearned. 2 6
Pete Britton tripled, RBI (1-0 B); Leyton Ivers scored, unearned. 2 7
Collin Beaty to p for Reed Shaffer. 2 7
Ty Cribbett walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 2 7
Carder Reich hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Ty Cribbett advanced to second. 2 7
Tyler Robinson to p for Collin Beaty. 2 7
Carder Reich advanced to second; Ty Cribbett advanced to third; Pete Britton scored on a wild pitch,
unearned. 2 8
Sam Bushur reached first on an error by cf, RBI (2-2 FSBBF); Carder Reich advanced to third; Ty Cribbett
scored, unearned. 2 9
Sam Bushur stole second. 2 9
Easton Steck walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 9
Kameron Ross flied out to rf (1-2 SBF). 2 9
Gage Reynolds homered, unearned, 4 RBI (2-1 BBF); Easton Steck scored, unearned; Sam Bushur scored,
unearned; Carder Reich scored, unearned. 2 13


